VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

Payroll Ending
Village Portion of Social Security

Village Portion of Medicare

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

Net Payroll
Total Payroll Expense

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 03-11-22
Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

2/26/2022
11,017.15
7,356.66
11,991.77
447.779.10
478,144.68

267,818.72
265,502.17

710,220.39

TOTALS
$ 478,144.68
$ ]
$ 533,320.89
$ 710,220.39

| $ 1,721,685.96 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

O Wy

l"

THE

V ILLAGE

User: Payroll )
Printed: 03/03/2022 - 12'51PM EKA] ! » !H A]
Batch: 00211.03.2022 . EST. 1B ? 2
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
02282022 Design services for March 2022 newsletter 450.00 03/11/2022  10-01-51880

Check Total: 450.00
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
136253/1 Batteries 32.98 03/11/2022  10-30-62040
136321/1 Surge 16.99 03/11/2022  10-30-62040
136329/1 Bulbs and filter 58.93 03/11/2022  10-30-62040
136333/1 Tape/caulk 32.97 03/11/2022  10-30-62050

Check Total: 141.87
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
136167/1 Power strip, cable ties, spring clamps, 110.40 03/11/2022  34-02-62070

hammer, tape measure

Check Total: 110.40
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
136270/1 Batteries 33.16 03/11/2022  10-90-62680

Check Total: 33.16
Vendor: 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-02-2022 Monthly screening srvcs Feb 2022 28.76 03/11/2022  10-60-60000

Check Total: 28.76
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
3013133540Feb22 3010 Mannheim 1/5/22-2/4/22 20,337.40 03/11/2022  19-01-62330
3013133551Feb22 0 N Belmont 1/7/22-2/8/22 459.08 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 20,796.48
Vendor: 3576 AIRGAS USA, LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
9122498523 Nitrous refill 186.16 03/11/2022  10-30-62090
Check Total: 186.16
Vendor: 1941 ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
P6AC0025390 Air conditioner 4,437.59 03/11/2022  08-01-50090
P6AC0025391 Cable 86.96 03/11/2022  08-01-50090
P6AR0003057 Air conditioner 3,771.95 03/11/2022  08-01-50090
Check Total: 8,296.50
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
602000204544 Carpet service 130.26 03/11/2022  10-20-52600
602000209533 Carpet service 130.26 03/11/2022  10-20-52600
602000216906 Carpet service 130.26 03/11/2022  10-20-52600
Check Total: 390.78
Vendor:  UB*00622 ARTHUR CRUZ AND MARIA ALVARADO Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 007023-000, 9860 506.39 02/28/2022  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Refund Check 007023-000, 9860 303.78 02/28/2022  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Refund Check 007023-000, 9860 5.36 02/28/2022  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Refund Check 007023-000, 9860 8.76 02/28/2022  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Check Total: 824.29
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
708299267302 Stone Park Conf Bridge for Feb 181.98 03/11/2022  10-02-51200
708299273102 Northlake Conf Bridge for Feb 181.98 03/11/2022  10-02-51200
7087299295902 Melrose Park Conf Bridge for Feb 181.98 03/11/2022  10-02-51200
847451129202 Multiple Norcomm single line charges for 195.54 03/11/2022  10-02-51200
Feb
847671155602 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines for 1,351.55 03/11/2022  10-02-51200

Feb
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 2,093.03
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
850021744F¢b Long Distance for Feb 47.66 03/11/2022  10-02-51200
857644570 Long Distance for Feb 28.71 03/11/2022  10-02-51200

Check Total: 76.37
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
1665 Rebuild pump from 17th Ave 7,200.00 03/11/2022  34-02-50940
1666 Service to remove & install pump at 17th 3,500.00 03/11/2022  34-02-50940

Ave lift station

Check Total: 10,700.00
Vendor: 3327 BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO. INC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
PSV272132 Generator repair 471.25 03/11/2022  10-20-52600

Check Total: 471.25
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
0094690 Professional srvcs on Accela Land Mgmt - 135.00 03/11/2022  10-02-81000

Jan 29-Feb 4
0094772 Professional srves on Accela Land Mgmt - 202.50 03/11/2022  10-02-81000

Feb 5-11

Check Total: 337.50
Vendor: 3501 CAMIROS, LTD. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
0021456-IN Professional servcies for zoning code 2,818.00 03/11/2022 10-12-50550

Jan2022

Check Total: 2,818.00
Vendor: 3440 CENTER FOR EDUCATION & EMPLOYMEN Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
07329015 Newsletter for law report 278.00 03/11/2022  10-20-59000

Check Total: 278.00
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
216813 Water production lab test 210.00 03/11/2022  34-01-62850
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Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 210.00
Vendor: 3643 COMCAST Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
140472736 Dedicated Internet and Network Services - 9,205.64 03/11/2022  10-02-51200
Feb
Check Total: 9,205.64
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence; 20 ACH Enabled: False
0167317Feb22 Internet for PD - Feb 84.98 03/11/2022  10-20-52600
0168083Feb22 Internet for PD - Feb 171.85 03/11/2022  10-02-51200
Check Total: 256.83
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0188785006F¢b22 00WS Wolf Rd 0188785006 78.94 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
1/10/22-2/9/22
0702160012Feb22 3200 N Mannheim 0702160012 45.96 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
1/14/22-2/15/22
1862148017Feb22 2709 Scott 1862148017 1/10/22-2/9/22 297.60 03/11/2022  34-02-62800
3893073029Feb22 3900 Mannheim 3893073029 22.03 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
1/7/22-2/8/22
5396076006Feb22 3200 Sarah 5396076006 1/14/22-2/15/22 367.50 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
5648695019Feb22 9380 Chestnut 5648695019 1/7/22-2/8/22 69.47 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
5732676117Feb22 9800 Franklin 5732676117 1/7/22-2/8/22 134.72 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
5903506002Feb22 2599 Scott 5903506002 1/10/22-2/9/22 205.04 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
8781136050Feb22 10699 Waveland 8781136050 98.40 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
1/7/22-2/8/22
Check Total: 1,319.66
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
1110151408 Flat repair, patch, shop supplies 56.50 03/11/2022  08-01-50090
Check Total: 56.50
Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
61659176401 11400 Copenhagen 7603147072 131.69 03/11/2022  34-02-62800
1/3/22-2/2/22
61659202201 10800/ 11000 King 0046077025 2,888.64 03/11/2022  34-01-62800
1/3/22-2/2/22
61659221401 2401 Scott 0217099011 1/3/22-2/2/22 89.15 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
61659223401 129 W Manor 0263010000 1/3/22-2/2/22 107.24 03/11/2022  34-01-62800
61699356401 9400 Grand 3195005070 1/7/22-2/8/22 281.15 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
61699393001 9364 Franklin 5732152069 1/7/22-2/8/22 57.04 03/11/2022  10-50-62330
61713493501 0 Franklin Ave 0080020006 764.81 03/11/2022 10-50-62330

1/10/22-2/9/22
61713512601 8 Countyline 0473120026 1/10/22-2/9/22 703.37 03/11/2022  34-01-62800
61713529501 11201 Taft 1047039057 1/10/22-2/9/22 43.73 03/11/2022  34-02-62800
61729254401 0 17th Ave 0474092012 1/11/22-2/10/22 72.79 03/11/2022  34-02-62800
61761717001 9535 Belmont 0297095062 6,285.25 03/11/2022  34-01-62800

1/14/22-2/15/22

Check Total: 11,424.86
Vendor: 1120 CONSTRUCTION & GEOTECHNICAL MATE Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
8150 Grand Development July 2021 4,515.00 03/11/2022  22-01-64000

Check Total: 4,515.00
Vendor: 3302 CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
Q216041 Water parts 5,353.50 03/11/2022  34-01-62860
Q344031 Copper tubes 1,297.60 03/11/2022  34-01-62860

Check Total: 6,651.10
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
316205 February newsletter 2,329.96 03/11/2022  10-01-51880

Check Total: 2,329.96
Vendor: 1492 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
11670 Final payment for camera replacement 7,390.04 03/11/2022  10-02-55050
728611 Camera maintenance 907.50 03/11/2022  10-02-55050

Check Total: 8,297.54
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
0000358581 Switch, environmental recovery fee 415.00 03/11/2022  09-01-64000

Check Total: 415.00
Vendor: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence; 29 ACH Enabled: False
4410 Social media video on Fire Safety Tips 850.00 03/11/2022  10-01-51880
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Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 850.00
Vendor: 5127 DORNER Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
160817-IN Solenoid valve and 2-way NPT thread 2,284.50 03/11/2022  34-01-50940

Check Total: 2,284.50
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
30867 Mixed load spoils hauled out 3,280.00 03/11/2022  34-01-62860

Check Total; 3,280.00
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
ESS2666 Service & maintenance February 2022 350.00 03/11/2022  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
2318633 EMS supplies 43.49 03/11/2022  10-30-82080

Check Total: 43.49
Vendor: 4446 EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
10905 Ambulance 2 repair 109.87 03/11/2022  10-30-50110
10985 Engine 2 repair 310.80 03/11/2022  10-30-50110
10986 Engine 1 repair 102.00 03/11/2022  10-30-50110
12125 Engine 478 repair 520.19 03/11/2022  10-30-50110
12130 Truck 2 repair 1,645.67 03/11/2022  10-30-50110

Check Total: 2,688.53
Vendor: 4467 TOM FERRIS Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
02162022 Reimb for shetving 989.89 03/11/2022  10-20-60630

Check Total: 989.89
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
37463 Parts for truck 2 2,059.03 03/11/2022  10-30-50110

Check Total: 2,059.03
Vendor: 3973 FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
17118 Gear repair 937.70 03/11/2022  10-30-62180
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Check Total: 937.70
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
13481 Snow removal 2/2/22 3,680.00 03/11/2022  10-90-63000

Check Total: 3,680.00
Vendor: 6127 FULL CIRCLE K9 SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
1201 K-9 maintenance training Jan-Dec 2022 3,300.00 03/11/2022  10-20-57000

Check Total: 3,300.00
Vendor: 6062 GBJSALES, LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
4220 Vehicle cleaner, asphalt release agent, salt 1,329.25 03/11/2022  10-90-62680

neutralizer
4229 Air freshener, gloves, silicone release agent, 873.10 03/11/2022  34-01-52200

spill pad
4229 Air freshener, gloves, silicone release agent, 873.10 03/11/2022  34-02-52200

spill pad

Check Total: 3,075.45
Vendor: 1770 GEM DOCK & DOOR Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
5012 Serivce call, shop supplies 208.00 03/11/2022  34-01-62590

Check Total: 208.00
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
9205336663 Rope ratchet 106.50 03/11/2022  10-90-62070
9205336671 Shovel holders 208.32 03/11/2022  10-90-62590
9208098039 Street elbows, hex head plugs 128.45 03/11/2022  10-90-62590

Check Total: 443.27
Vendor: 3979 GREAT LAKES WATER & SAFETY PRODUC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
1022 Ballon light 1,910.00 03/11/2022  34-01-62590

Check Total: 1,910.00
Vendor: 5604 GUARDIAN Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
468861Feb22 Dental HMO, PPO, Voluntary vision plan 19,782.29 03/11/2022  10-52-62390

Mar2022
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Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 19,782.29
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: Faise
2201136 Payroll processing Jan 2022 3,600.00 03/11/2022  10-60-51900

Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
38405 Traffic signal contract maint various 997.50 03/11/2022  10-90-62690

locations

Check Total: 997.50
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
5571-1 Seals & u-~joint - unit 216 24028 03/11/2022  08-01-50034
5604 Wiper blades - unit 313 23.50 03/11/2022  08-01-50013
5649 Heater hose unit #880 3.89 03/11/2022  08-01-50020
5650 Alternator - unit 239 192.50 03/11/2022  08-01-50035
5652 credit -75.00 03/11/2022  08-01-50035
5654 Rivets unit #239 19.44 03/11/2022  08-01-50035
5663 Suspension repair parts and PM filter unit 266.36 03/11/2022  08-01-50035

#214
5667 Heater door actuator unit #890 26.50 03/11/2022  08-01-50020

Check Total: 697.47
Vendor: 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO. LLC Check Sequence; 48 ACH Enabled: False
30512 UPM cold mix 3,144.00 03/11/2022  10-90-82780

Check Total: 3,144.00
Vendor: 0063 HIGH PSI LTD Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
74461 Graffiti remover 1,407.00 03/11/2022  34-01-69600

Check Total: 1,407.00
Vendor: 2119 J. BARTOLINL, INC Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
1211 Senior snow removal 2/18/22 $40 for 32 1,280.00 03/11/2022  10-60-63500

Vendor: 2084

homes

Check Total:
J.G. UNIFORMS

—_—

1,280.00

Check Sequence: 51

ACH Enabled: False
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94817 Work vest 965.00 03/1172022  10-20-54000
94818 Work vest 965.00 03/11/2022  10-20-54000
Check Total: 1,930.00
Vendor: 1209 JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
INV-0064 Spanish translation for Feb 2022 198.00 03/11/2022 10-01-51880
newsletter
Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 0470 JET BRITE CAR WASH, INC. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
4524 Police vehicle car washes Jan2022 153.00 03/11/2022  10-20-50300
Check Total: 153.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
204538 Limestone, delivery charge, environmental 1,328.77 03/11/2022  34-01-62860
fee
204571 Limestone, delivery charge, environmental 671.17 03/11/2022  34-01-62860
fee
Check Total: 1,999.94
Vendor: 3233 JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
0000047506 Tire for unit 484 24317 03/11/2022  10-30-50110
Check Total: 243.17
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
15346 Consulting services for Jan 727.50 03/11/2022  10-02-51150
15346 Proofpoint spam filter software 457.50 03/11/2022  10-02-51150
15346 GF1 AV server & workstation monitoring 1,221.25 03/11/2022  10-02-54200
software
15346 Max online back of servers 450.00 03/11/2022  10-02-55040
15346 Solarwind anti-virus 96.00 03/11/2022  10-02-54200
15346 SentinelOne server security software 120.00 03/11/2022  10-02-54200
Check Total: 3,072.25
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
4428 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 12' 4,755.00 03/11/2022  34-02-63070

of reinforced curb
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4443 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 5' of 3,900.00 03/11/2022  34-02-63070

reinforced curb
4444 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 10 5,520.00 03/11/2022  34-01-62860

of reinforced curb
4446 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 8' of 4,625.00 03/11/2022  34-02-63070

reinforced curb
4447 Sawecutting, remove & replace reinforced 2,800.00 03/11/2022  34-02-63070

inspection man hole
4448 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 3,615.00 03/11/2022  34-02-63070

driveway apron
4450 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 3,360.00 03/11/2022  34-02-63070

street drain

Check Total: 28,575.00
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
12941533 Copier rental for March 1,550.00 03/11/2022  10-02-80001

Check Total: 1,550.00
Vendor: 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
38215 Water meter testing 11,650.00 03/11/2022  34-01-62835

Check Total: 11,650.00
Vendor: 5581 MARK STEWART Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
02222022 Bachelor's dcgree educational 2,000.00 03/11/2022 10-30-40804

compensation

Check Total: 2,000.00
Vendor: 3125 METRO MORTUARY TRANSPORT, INC. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
02022022 Body removal January 2022 860.00 03/11/2022  10-20-62170

Check Total: 860.00
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
198698A Clay pipes 428.40 03/11/2022  34-02-63070

Check Total: 428.40
Vendor; 3844 Municipal Fleet Managers Association Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
22-031 2022 Annual Dues 30.00 03/11/2022  08-01-52100

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/03/2022 - 12:51 PM)
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Check Total: 30.00
Vendor: 2106 MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, IN( Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
22-53768 March 2022 services 16,339.27 03/11/2022  10-20-60400

Check Total: 16,339.27
Vendor: 2107 NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM,, INC. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
22-53790 Emergency dispatch srves March 2022 63,166.10 03/11/2022  10-14-40220

Check Total: 63,166.10
Vendor: 1887 NORTHERN ILLINOIS POLICE ALARM SY$S Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
14167 2022-2023 NIPAS membership assessment 400.00 03/11/2022  10-20-60320
14168 2022-2023 Emergency services team 4,800.00 03/11/2022 10-20-60320

assessment
14169 2022-2023 Mobile field force assessment 1,005.00 03/11/2022  10-20-60320

Check Total: 6,205.00
Vendor: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
222435003 Weekly services 387.90 03/11/2022  10-60-62460
222435004 Weekly services 387.90 03/11/2022  10-60-62460
223789046 Weekly services 387.90 03/11/2022  10-60-62460

Check Total: 1,163.70
Vendor: 8299 PAGCOINC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
196106D Shipping charge from invoice 196106D 84.49 03/11/2022  34-01-51500
196110D Blue Def 988.90 03/11/2022  10-90-62600
196136F Belgray #1 case 42727 03/11/2022  10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,500.66
Vendor: 4675 PARVIN-CLAUSS SIGN COMPANY INC Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
9169 Furnish and install wood posts in gravel 1,880.00 03/11/2022  10-12-53170

foundations

Check Total: 1,880.00
Vendor: 4235 PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
02182022 Postage 2,000.00 03/11/2022  34-01-51500
02182022 Postage 1,952.97 03/11/2022  10-01-51500
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Check Total: 3,952.97
Vendor:  UB*00623 TERRY PITTS Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 026892-000, 2403 385.04 03/02/2022  34-00-20100
LINCOLN
Refund Check 026892-000, 2403 136.88 03/02/2022  34-00-20100
LINCOLN
Check Total: 52192
Vendor: 4552 REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
0551-015358271 Scavenger services, Feb 2022 140,275.71 03/11/2022  09-01-64010
Check Total: 140,275.71
Vendor: 2117 ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
14192 Janitorial services for village hall, streets, & 1,423.34 03/11/2022  10-13-52800
water 1/10-1/23
14192 Janitorial services for police station 1,631.33 03/11/2022  10-20-52600
1/10-1/23/22
14548 Janitorial services for village hall, streets, & 1,423.34 03/11/2022  10-13-52800
water 1/24-2/6
14548 Tanitorial services for police station 1,631.33 03/11/2022  10-20-52600
1/24-2/6/22
Check Total: 6,109.34
Vendor: 2419 RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
SPI10949263 Bar and chain oil 46.97 03/11/2022  10-90-62780
Check Total: 46.97
Vendor: 5529 SEAWAY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
178380 Cleaning supplies 398.18 03/11/2022  10-20-52600
Check Total: 398.18